1	RESOLUTION NO. RES-18-0171
2	
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
4	CITY OF LONG BEACH SETTING THE DAYS AND HOURS
5	OF OPERATION FOR PARKING METER ZONE 34
6	PURSUANT TO SECTION 10.28.130 OF THE LONG BEACH
7	MUNICIPAL CODE
8	
9	The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:
10	Section 1. Pursuant to Section 10.28.130 of the Long Beach Municipal
11	Code, the operating days and hours for Parking Meter Zone 34 shall be Monday through
12	Sunday, excluding holidays, during the hours of 10:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m., for a maximum
13	of three (3) hours and at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per hour.
14	Section 2. This resolution shall take effect on the effective date of an
15	ordinance amending Section 10.28.130 of the Municipal Code creating Parking Meter
16	Zone 34, and the City Clerk shall certify to the vote adopting this resolution.
17	///
18	
19	
20	///
21	
22	///
23	
24	///
25	
26	///
27	///
28	
	ARW:bg A18-03127 (11-26-18)

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Lond Beach. CA 90802-4664

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of ______, 2018, by the following vote: Councilmembers: <u>Gonzalez, Pearce, Price, Supernaw</u>, Ayes: Mungo, Andrews, Austin, Richardson. Councilmembers: Noes: None. Councilmembers: Absent: Uranga. OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664 M. P. J. ARW:bg A18-03127 (11-26-18) 00941540.docx